LABORATORIO OFICIALJ. M. MADARIAGA
<1> EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(2) Equipment or protective system intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres Directive 94/9/EC
(3) EC-Type Examination Certificate number: LOM 02ATEX2035
(4) Equipment or Protection System Luminaires
(5) Applicant:
(6) Address:
Type KFL.. .

Projection luminaires with 20 6 50 W halogen lamps and power supply by transformer or directly. Terminal box is
increased sefety type of protection.
Codification: KFL
I Lamp power
'--+-+--- 20 = 20 w
50=50 w
Transformer
'---il---- (Without code)= Without transformer
T = With transformer
Reflector
- I =intensive
E = extensive
}~l]l~_r?_t]l_r~_clas~:--------,------------------ ------ ------------
1 Temperature class Rated voltage
Lamp power (W) 1--- ---------,--- - ---------
Ta: -20 oc I +40 oc Ta: -20 oc I +55 oc Without transformer: 12 y 24 Ycc, Yea
20 T4 T4 With transformer: 42-240 Yea
50 T4 T3
(A4) Test report: no LOM 01.291 RP
(AS) Individual test
Each manufactured unit must be submitted to a static overpressure test at 1125 kPa in both compartments according 15.1.3 .1
of EN 50018:2000.
(A6) Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Explosion safe requirements are covered by application of the standards indicated in page 112 of this certificate.
(A 7) Descriptive documents:
Description nr. KFL.doc (5 pp)
Partlistnr.: N51411180001
Drawings no:
N514113A0001
N51411180001
N514113A0001
N514114A0003
N51411480011
B
A
B
A
A
B
Date
2001-08-01
2001-07-19
2001-07-19
2001-07-19
2001-07-19
2001-08-01
2001-08-01
(This document may only be reproduced in its entirely)
OFICIAL
This Certificate is a translation from the original in Spanish. The LOM liability applies only on the Spanish text
Page 2/2
~ -
I•
I
I
IABO~TORIO OFICIALJ. M. MADARIAGA
(1) EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE SUPPLEMENT
(2) Equipment or protective system intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres.
Directive 94/9/EC
(3) Supplement nr. 1 to EC-Type Examination Certificate number: LOM 02ATEX2035
(4) Equipment or Protection System
(5) Applicant
(6) Address
Luminaries
TypeKFL...
Cooper, Crouse-Hinds Division, CEAG
CEAG Nortem, S.A.
A vda. Santa Eulalia, 290
08223 TARRASA (BARCELONA)
SPAIN
(7) This certificate supplement increases the scope of certificate LOM 03ATEX2035 to include variants as specified in the annex